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SECT|ON 1 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS LATEST EDITION AND WITH THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE. TO START AND OPERATE SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE EXHAUST HOOD. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 2.2 *FENESTRATION (WINDOW) MAXIMUM U-VALUE IS 0.30. ICE BARRIER UNDERLAYMENT REQURED= YES | DALY RANGE= MEDIUM (1625 F) - S
4. ALL UNFILLED PIPES SHALL HAVE MINIMUM J" CAP PLATES WITH WEATHER TIGHT WELDS ALL AROUND TO SPECIFICATIONS OF BOTH THE EXHAUST HOOD AND THE MAKEUP AR SYSTEM (IF REQ'D) TO THE 2.3, *SKYLIGHT MAXIMUM U-VALUE IS 0.55. FLOOD HAZARD= REFER TO LOCAL ORDINANCE |  WINTER HUMIDITY= 30% O 5 N

THE ARCHITECT IS THE AUTHOR OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND RETAINS ALL COMMON LAW, STATUTORY, AND o
OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS MCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT.  THESE DOCUMENTS. ARE FOR THE USE SOLELY ON PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER. BUILDING OFFICIAL AT THE TIME OF THE INSPECTIONS. 2.4, GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC IS NOT REQUIRED. AR FREEZING INDEX= 1635 | SUMMER HUMIDITY= 50% o o C o ®©
THS PROJECT. USE ON ANY OTHER PROJECT IS PROMIBTED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT BY THE 5. PROVIDE %" DIAMETER DRAIN HOLE ABOVE BASE PLATE IN UNFILLED PIPES TO ALL WATER TO EXIST, 16, TYING DUCT WORK OF MULTIPLE EXHAUST VENTS TOGETHER FOR SHARED EXHAUST TO EXTERIOR IS NOT A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED BY THE BUILDER OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY AND MEAN ANNUAL TEMPERATURE= 48.7 F —_— ®
: 6. ALL COLUMNS TO BE SET UPON NON—SHRINK GROUT WITH MINIMUM STRENGTH OF 9000 PSI AT 28 ALLOWED. POSTED ON A WALL IN THE SPACE WHERE THE FURNACE IS LOCATED OR AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE 3. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING IN ONE FIRST FLOOR BATHROOMS. INSTALL BETWEEN 33" TO 36" (MIN o~
ARCHITECT. " 17 HAVE COPY OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TIED TO GAS & ELECTRIC ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH THE BUILDING. WHEN LOCATED ON AN ELECTRICAL PANEL, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT COVER OR () S-S
2. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL DAYS, USING SETTING PLATES, J4" THICK AND SIZE AS BASE PLATE. : ¢ ; L AFF IN ALL WALLS ADJACENT TO TOILET, SHOWER STALL, OR TUBS. - E3 =™
7. GROUT SOLID ALL BEAMS IN BEAM POCKETS AT CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS WITH NONMETALLIC, INSPECTION, SEE_SECTION 13 -~ ELECTRIC, #5. OBSTRUCT THE VISIBILTY OF THE CIRCUIT DIRECTORY LABEL, SERVCE DISCONNECT LABEL OR OTHER 4 ALL ACCESSIBLE FIRST FLOOR DOORWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A MINMUM CLEAR OPENING OF 32" WITH THE — =

CODES AND ORDINANCES AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

SHRINK RESISTANT GROUT PER ASTM C1107. 18 SEE_SECTION SECTION 17 - FINISHES #1 & #2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. REQUIRED LABELS. THE CERTIFICATE SHALL INDICATE THE PREDOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION (@D BETy)

3. WHILE THE ARCHTECT HAS TRIED THEIR BEST ON THE FOLLOWING NOTES TO CATEGORIZE THE INSTALLED IN_OF ON CELINGS. ROOFS. WALLS. FOUNDATION COMPONENTS. SUCH AS SLABS. BASEMENT DOOR OPEN 90 DEGRESS, MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE OPPOSITE STOP. =
INFORMATION UNDER A TITLE THAT PERTAINS TO A SPECIFIC TRADE OR SUPPLIER, THERE ARE MANY SECTION 6 — CARPENTRY SEE SECTION 14 - LE.CC. #12 FOR WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM NOTES. WALLS. CRAWL SPACE WALLS. AND FLOORS. AND DUCTS. OUTSIDE. CONDITONED SPACES. ABD U_FACToRs > NAPERVILLE ELECTRICAL NOTES & AMENDMENTS TO NEC: . . DL 20 e
NOTES THAT APPLY TO SEVERAL DIFFERENT TRADES OR SUPPLIERS, SO IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT ALL NOTES SEF DESIGN CRITERIA FOR LUMBER DESIGN VALUES. SECTlON 11 — PI_UMBlNG X ‘ 51.  WALL SWITCHES ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 48" ABOVE = ET o3
BE REVIEWED BY ALL T0 ASSURE THERE IS A CLEAR UNDERSTANDING TO THE ENTIRE PROJECT.  PRESSURE. TREATED OF FENESTRATION (THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT (SHGC) IS NOT REQUIRED), AND THE RESULTS THE FINSHED FLOOR.  MEASURE FROM THE FLOOR 70 THE CENTER OF THE SWTGH. . ; . 5 X 08
FURTHERMORE, ALL SHEETS NOTED ON THE INDEX OF DRAWINGS, PLUS THE BULDER'S SPECIFICATIONS 2 AL VOO N COMAT W CORRE L 5 ’ : b ML PLONDING WORK SHALL BE PERFORNED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED PLUMBER FROM ANY REQURED DUCT SYSTEN AND BULDING ENVELOPE AR LEAKAGE TESTING PERFORMED ON THE o )~ geceomaci pS ON THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE LOCATED AT A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 15° ABOVE =z 8 48

g ' ’ 3. MCROLAM LVL BEAMS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. WHERE TWO OR MORE 2. WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE THE BEST STANDARD PRACTICE OF THE TRADE. BUILDING. WHERE THERE IS MORE THAN ONE VALUE FOR EACH COMPONENT, THE CERTIFICATE SHALL £ QO . O+
SHOULD BE REVIEWED AND USED BY TRADES AND SUPPLIERS TO BID AND CONSTRUCT FROM. VEMBERS ARE USED TOGETHER, NAIL OR BOLT THEM TOGETHER PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. 3 WATER SUPPLY: INDICATE. THE. VALUE. COVERING. THE. LARGEST AREA. THE. CERTIFICATE. SHALL INDIGATE. THE. TYPES. AND THE FINISHED FLOOR. MEASURE FROM THE FLOOR TO THE CENTER OF THE RECEPTACLE. o = 3D

4. THS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS MEANT TO INDICATE THE GENERAL DESIGN INTENT, FOLLOW VANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AS TO BEARING LENGTHS REQUIRED 31, VALVE SHALL BE APPROPRIATE TO USE & TO ADJACENT PIPING MATERIAL PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVES EFFICENCIES OF HEATING. COOLING AND SERVICE WATER HEATING. EGUIMENT. WHERE A CAS-FIRED 53.  THE WIRING METHODS SPECIFIED IN CHAPTER 3 OF THE NEC WILL BE PERMITTED EXCEPT: S~ =T

DIMENSIONS OF THE PROJECT, MAJOR DESIGN ELEMENTS, AND THE BASIC ORGANIZATION OF THE . FOR ALL SUPPLY LINES AT EACH FURNACE. BOILER. APPLIANCE. OR FIXTURE : : 53.1.  NONMETALLIC-SHEATHED CABLE: TYPE NM, TYPE NMC, AND TYPE NMS CABLES SHALL ONLY BE < D T #
4. PROVIDE BRIDGING EQUALLY SPACED BETWEEN BEARING POINTS AND AT 8'-0” 0.C. MAX FOR : : : . UNVENTED ROOM HEATER, ELECTRIC FURNACE OR BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER IS INSTALLED IN THE L RS
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS. THESE DOCUMENTS DO NOT NECESSARILY DESCRIBE 32 ALL WATER PIPES TO FIXTURES SHALL BE VALVED. RESIDENCE. THE CERTIFICATE. SHALL INDICATE "GAS.FRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATER” “ELECTRIC PERMITTED TO BE USED IN THE FOLLOWING: TEMPORARY WIRING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC — =292 Q¢
OR INDICATE ALL MATERIALS AND WORK REQUIRED FOR FULL PERFORMANCE OF THE BUILDING SYSTEMS DIMENSIONAL LUMBER FLOORS. 33 UNDERGROUND WATER PIPING SHALL BE COPPER TYPE K WITH FLARED FITTINGS o , ' ARTICLE 500 OR LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING SYSTEMS LESS THAN 30 VOLTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH of DAL i
AND THE FINAL COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS ARE 5. PROVIDE APPROVED BRIDGING AS REQUIRED BY ENGINEERED JOIST MANUFACTURER (IF ANY). REFER TO 7 SUSPENDED WATER PIPIG SHALL BE COPPER NPE L WIH LEADEREE, SOLDER. FURNACE” OR "BASEBOARD ELECTRIC HEATER,” AS APPROPRIATE. AN EFFICIENCY SHALL NOT BE NEC ARTICLE 411 I gl D o
1 N = . | N — (-
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR PROPER EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INS’TRUCﬂONS AND DETAILS. ’ 35 PROVIDE FREEZE-PROOF HOSE BIBS WHERE INDICATED ON DRAWINGS WITH VACUUM BREAKERS. INDICATED FOR GAS—FIRED UNVENTED ROOM HEATERS, ELECTRIC FURNACES AND ELECTRIC BASEBOARD 539 ARTICLE 338 — SERVICE—ENTRANCE CABLE: TYPE SE CABLES SHALL ONLY BE PERMITTED TO - o s © 5 %
PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE BUILDING AND ZONING CODES. 6. PROVIDE (2)2¢4 STIFF BACKS @ 8' OC @ ALL CEILING JOISTS SPANNING UNSUPPORTED MORE THAN 10 36 PROVIDE A GREY BOX WITH SILL FAUCETS AND ONE STANDPIPE AND 2° DRAN FOR EACH CLOTHES HEATERS. (IECC R401.3) BE USED IN TEMPORARY WIRING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEC ARTICLE 590. = ) 2558

5. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT IN WRITING OF ANY CHANGES OR DISCREPANCIES IN THE 7. ANY PLYWOOD OR OSB DAMAGED, DELAMINATED OR BUCKLING DUE TO WEATHER OR ABUSE SHALL BE " WASHER. VERIFY BXACT LOCATION WITH BULDER PRIOR TO ROUGH AND COORDNATE WITH SELECTED PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOILER. (IECC R403.1) = m—'—-’ 32 £0
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS UPON DISCOVERY OF DISCREPANCY AND SANDED DOWN OR REPLACED IF UNABLE TO SAND SMOOTH. ' A MINIMUM OF 90% OF THE LAMPS I PERVANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY 2 0 ©©
PRIOR TO BIDDING, IF KNOWN, AND COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK IN QUESTION WHEN POSSIBLE. THE 8. PROVIDE TREATED 2x6 WOOD SILL PLATES ON TOP OF FOUNDATIONS HELD N PLACE WITH ANCHOR 37 gﬁ%ﬁz A 12" AR CHAMBER AT EVERY FIXTURE AND A 24°AR CHAMBER AT THE TOP OF RISERS LAWPS. (IECC R404.1) = 3= o6
CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IN A TIMELY MANNER OF ANY WORK BOLTS AS DETALED AND SITTING ON J4” MINIMUM THICKNESS CLOSED CELL NEOPRENE FOMM SILL SEALER. 32" \iee 0l0SETS 1.6 GALLON PER FLUSH MAXMUM. SHOWER. LAVS AND SINKS. 3 GALLON PER MINUTE A BLOWER DOOR TEST: THE BUILDING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AR LEAKAGE RATE T o 279
REQUIRING SPECIAL DETALING, WHICH HAS NOT BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE ISSUED SET OF DOCUMENTS. IF THERE IS A SPACE BETWEEN THE SILL PLATE AND THE TOP OF FOUNDATION OF GREATER THAN J4, ~ rLOW CONTROL. ' ’ ' NOT THREE AR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH RESNET/ICC - ® 538

6. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. FIGURE DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. THEN INSTALL PORTLAND NON-SHRINK GROUT AT ALL VOIDS AND LET CURE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 39, AT DISHWASHER. PROVIDE WATER CONNECTION WITH SHUTOFF VALVE AND A METHOD OF DISCHARGE 380, ASTM E779 OR ASTM E1827 AND REPORTED AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.G. TESTING SHALL BE C) = < g g

T NLESS NOD omRasE o WSO O PAGE O EREROR ARG, A D WALS (BT L04D BEIANG AND NON-LOAD BARNG) SHAL HAE DOURLE TOP PLATES NOT THROUGH DSPUSA. PROVDED T0 T CODE CFFCAL TESTNG SHAL B PERFORUED AT ANY THE AFTER CREATON OF AL -

8. ALL ANGLED WALLS ASSUMED TO BE 45 DEGREES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 0. SET ROUGH CARPENTRY TO REQUIRED LEVELS AND LINES, WITH MEMBERS PLUM, TRUE TO LINE, CUT 310, PROVIDE WATER LN 10 ALL RECRIGERATORS.AND It Wi PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE. (ICEE R402.4.1.2) Hit |

o FINSHED DIMENSONS AT CRTICAL AREAS INGLUDING. BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY CABINETRY. APPLIANGES ) Q : : ' 3.10. PROVIDE WATER LINE TO ALL REFRIGERATORS AND ICE MAKERS WITH SHUT OFF AT APPLIANCE. : 1. ) 7w

: g " AND FITTED. LOCATE NAILERS, BLOCKING, AND SIMILAR SUPPORTS TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENT FOR FLEXIBLE COPPER TUBING ONLY ALLOWED FROM SHUT OFF T0 APPLIANCE. NO TAP CONNECTIONS THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH IECC R402.4.1.1 AND R402.4.1.2. THE SEALING b=t | £
gSUHNEEngE%H"E’BU'gﬁ:gg ;'mESéRSDTEAng& WINDOWS, DOORS, AND TRIM WORK IS RECOMMENDED TO ATTACHING OTHER CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BLOCKING FOR STAR RALLS, CABINETRY, CLOSET RODS, ALLOWED. METHODS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR MATERIALS SHALL ALLOW FOR DIFFERENTIAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. Y y— S S
10, THE ARCHTECT HAS NOT BEEN HRED I A SUPERVISORY CAPACTY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THSS SHOWERS, SHOWER WALLS, TUBS, MIRRORS, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES, ETC. THE LOCATION OF BATHROOM 3.11. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENT GAS DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATERS WITH PVC DISCHARGE PER BUILDER'S (IECC R402.4.1) Z =
" PROJECT. THEREFORE, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE HELD HARMLESS FOR ANY AND ALL REASONS AS IT y ngﬁsiffS,ﬁﬁ?fmﬁéﬁﬂ ma&g%& VSEPRQFF[I)C/g})HNSBUFI’II-?[I)SETO G SPECIFICATIONS. CONNECT WATER HEATERS IN SERIES IF MORE THAN ONE. 7. ggﬁgﬁg’?l'ﬁe HEEEEA%%ZS:I%L HAVE TIGHT-FITTING FLUE DAMPERS OR DOORS, AND OUTDOOR H E % =
1o ’ : - 4. SEWER SYSTEM: : 4. =
10.1.REIE:/?)T§SST|2TL?EIHON ACTIVITEES, MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCE PROCEDURES OR SAFETY 12. SECURELY ATTACH ROUGH CARPENTRY TO SUBSTRATES, COMPLYING WITH THE IRC. WHERE FASTENERS 4.1. INTERIOR ABOVE GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. 7.2. WINDOWS, SKYLIGHTS AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS SHALL HAVE AN AIR INFILTRATION RATE OF NOT é‘] oo <
PRECAUTIONS. N CONNECTION WITH THE. CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJCT. THESE SHALL BE. THE ARE EXPOSED TO WEATHER, IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND, OR IN HIGH RELATIVE HUMIDITY, PROVIDE 42.  INTERIOR UNDER GROUND WASTE AND VENT PIPING AND FITTINGS SHALL BE PVC SCHEDULE 40. GREATER THAN 0.3 CFM/SF, AND FOR SWINGING DOORS, NOT GREATER THAN 0.5 CFM/SF. (IECC IECC DESIGN: PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD USED '
’ FASTENERS THAT ARE HOT-DIP ZINC COATED. ALL METAL FRAMING ANCHORS SHALL HOT-DIP ZINC 43, EXTERIOR WASTE PIPING SHALL BE 6"DIA. PVC SCHEDULE 40, R402.4.3) :
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. , - g
COATED AND INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 4.4 PROVIDE CLEAN-OUTS IN WASTE AND SOIL LINE FOR EACH CHANGE OF DIRECTION GREATER THAN 45 7.3, WHERE OPEN COMBUSTION AR DUCTS PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR TO OPEN COMBUSTION FUEL BURNING
10.2. RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABIITY FOR ANY PROBLEMS, DELAYS OR COSTS ARISING FROM NEGLIGENCE OR e
FALURE 10 CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS BY THE 1% ALL HPP AND VALLEY ROOF RAFTERS SHOULD BE CONTINUOUS MEMBERS. DEGREES AND AT TOP OF EACH STACK. APPLIANCES, THE APPANCES AND COMBUSTION AR OPENIG SHALL BE LOCATED OUTSIDE THE THE DESIGN OF THIS BUILDING USED THE PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD AS DEFINED IN S _
CONTRACTOR, SUB—CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADES PERSON IN CONNECTION WITH 14, ALL 45-DEGREE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CORNERS TO HAVE CONTINUOUS RIPPED WOOD BLOCKING FOR 6.5.  PROVIDE SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT WITH COVER FLUSH WITH BASEMENT SLAB IF BASEMENT WASTE LINES BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE OR ENCLOSED IN A ROOM THAT IS ISOLATED FROM INSIDE THE THERMAL | SECTION R401 OF THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE AND AS / >_‘ N\
THIS PROJECT DRYWALL & CORNER BEAD NAILER. ALL EXPOSED HIPS AND VALLEYS TO HAVE RIPPED 2x CORNER FOR ARE LOWER THAN EXISTING SANITARY SEWER TO STREET OR AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED. ENVELOPE. SUCH ROOMS SHALL BE SEALED AND INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ENVELOPE AMMENDED BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, SO NO RES—CHECK SHALL BE NEEDED AS
10.3. ANY PRODUCTS NOT PROPERLY FITTING AS IT IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, DRYWALL NALL' 6.6. PROVIDE SEWAGE PUMP AND SUMP PUMP PER BUILDER’S SPECIFICATIONS. SUMP PUMP TO INCLUDE REQUIREMENTS OF IECC TABLE R402.1.2, WHERE THE WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILNGS SHALL MEET NOT DEFINED UNDER 2021 IECC, SECTION R401.2. SECTION R408, THE ADDITIONAL ’ P“ \
SUB-CONTRACTORS, SUPPLIERS OR ANY OTHER TRADESMAN TO VERIFY ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS 15, PROVIDE 5" OF BEARING (MIN) AT ALL JOIST ENDS OR PROVIDE APPROVED JOIST HANGERS. PVC DISCHARGE LINES WITH CHECK VALVES AND DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR. REFER TO BUILDER'S LESS THAN THE BASEMENT WALL R-VALUE REQUREMENT. THE DOOR INTO THE ROOM SHALL BE FULLY | ory~ion sy packacE 0PTION MET IS: 0
PRIOR TO ANY ORDERING AND THE COORDINATION OF PRODUCTS AND MATERIALS AND THER ULTIMATE ~ 16: Ezgtgggg é%iES\IISIITTI-E}’§Pé$FESSI\7DEEORAS[T)AIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS AND SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE SPECIFICATIONS AND CIIL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR ANY EXTERIOR CONNECTIONS (FF ANY). giggﬂﬁ-?zAggmgﬂgnv&TEAnRRL%éAQEALDLUETES|r|¢NsuTL|1§EEO\mE:aNESl|JTLA;§[SJSIENs ﬁg%%%%ﬁ"%%%fmo:fgg ‘ ﬁ Z
PROPER INSTALLATION. ) - 6.7.  CONNECT INTERIOR BASEMENT FLOOR DRAINS AND ANY BASEMENT PLUMBING TO THE EJECTOR PIT. : . e -

1. THE ARCHIECT SHALL NOT HAVE THE AUTHORTY NOR THE RESPONSIBILTY TO STOP THE WORK. 17. ALL WOOD BEAMS, JOISTS, STUDS, AND OTHER COMBUSTIBLE MATERAL SHALL HAVE A CLEARANCE OF 68, COMNECT ALL EXTERIOR BASEMENT WINDOW WELL DRANS TO PERMETER ORAN AND THE SUMP I SPACE TO AN R-VALUE OF NOT LESS THAN R-8. EXCEPTIONS: (A)DIRECT VENT APPLIANCES WITH PER R408.2.2: HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL MEET ONE OF THE LEGEND INDEX OF DRAWINGS: - ) w

12. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE BETWEEN MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS PRIOR TO NOT LESS THAN 2" FROM THE FRONT AND SIDE FACES OF MASONRY FIREPLACES AND NOT LESS THAN 69. EACH STACK VENT EXTENSION THROUGH THE ROOF SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4”. BOTH INTAKE AND EXHAUST PIPES INSTALLED CONTINUOUS TO THE OUTSIDE; OR (2)FIREPLACES AND FOLLOWING EFFICIENCIES: ELE CTR| C AL SYM B O LS £0.10 TITLE SHEET=INDEX OF DRAWINGS=NOTES _ U E
START OF ANY ROUGH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WORK AND MAP QUT AND COORDINATE 4" FROM THE BACK FACE. 7. OTHER SYSTEMS: STOVES COMPLYING WITH IECC R402.4.2 & IRC R1006. (IECC R402.4.4) 1. GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 95 AFUE NATURAL GAS FURNACE & 16 SEER ' D (=]

ALL WORK BETWEEN THE TRADES SUCH THAT ALL WORK CAN BE CONTANED WITHIN THE FRAVED WALLS 18,  ALL PLUMBING & HVAC WALLS TO BE DOUBLE 2x4 @ 16" 0.C. OR 246 @ 16” 0.C. WALLS AND NO 7.1, PROVIDE AND INSTALL A PASSVE RADON SYSTEM WITH A PIPE FROM THE BASEMENT SLAB TO 74. RECESSED LUMINARES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AR CONDITIONER J@ CHBLE/ANTENNA XK UGHT FXTURE. UNDERCABNET LIGHT - Z
AND FLOORS AND NO VERTICAL CHASES NEED TO BE CREATED AND NO SOFFITS NEED TO BE DROPPED HVAC OR PLUMBING SHALL BE LOCATED IN ANY EXTERIOR WALL. THROUGH THE ROOF. AR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE : A1.10 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS—LEFT SIDE, REAR & RIGHT SIDE =
BELOW THE CEILING. ANY CONFLICTS SHOULD BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECTS ATTENTION AT THIS TME 19, COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL FLOOR JOISTS WITH PLUMBING FIXTURES SUCH THAT WHEN INSTALLED, 79. PRov|DE GAS LINES WITH LOG LIGHTERS TO ALL nREpLACEg IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT GREATER THAN 2.0 CFM WHEN 2. GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 10 HSPF/16 SEER AR SOURCE HEAT PUMP. |_¢_ LUGHT FIXTLRE: WALL NOUNTED <1 |
AND PRIOR TO STARTING ANY ROUGH WORK. NO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL INFORMATION THERE IS ENOUGH CLEARANCE ALLOWED THAT CUTTING OR NOTCHING OF JOIST WILL NOT BE REQUIRED. 8. R TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF 1.57 PSF. RECESSED 3. GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 3.5 COP GROUND SOURCE HEAT PUMP. CHUNG FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION FIXTURE: A2.10 FOUNDATION PLAN & FIRST FLOOR PLANS \ m /
IS TO BE SCALED FROM THE DRAWINGS. 20.  DOUBLE ALL JOISTS UNDER BATHTUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, & ALL BEARING WALLS PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR : LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR SURFACE MOUNTED A PHOE MK 42,90 SFCOND FLOOR PLAN & ROOF PLANS
13. ON-SITE VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH JOISTS (AND WHERE NOTED) 9. HAVE COPY OF EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION MANUALS TIED TO GAS & ELECTRIC ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH WALL OR CEILING COVERING. (IECC R402.4.5) . : N P‘ ,
SECTlON / — FIRE BLOCKING INSPECTION, SEE_SECTION 14 — ELECTRIC, #4. - 35) CErrENCIES: , []  PHONE JAOK: RECESSED IN FLORR

14, 1T IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO INITIATE, NAINTAIN, AND 10 SEE SECTION SECTION 17 — FINISHES 2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED AT ALL JOINTS & SEAMS AND SHALL EFFICIENCIES: | CHUNG FAN FXTLRE: SURFACE MOUNTED A3.10  WALL SECTION — DETAILS
SUPERVISE ALL SAFETY MEASURES, PRECAUTIONS, AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT. FIRE BLOCKING (PER SECTION IRC R302.11) SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT ’ COMPLY WITH EMHER THE IMC OR IRC, AS APPLICABLE. DUCT TAPE OR ANY OTHER UNUSTED TAPE IS NoT | 1. GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.82 EF FOSSIL FUEL SERVICE \ / K] PHONE JAOK VAL NOUTED PHONE

15, ALL CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL BE LICENSED AND INSURED WITHIN THE JURISDICTION IN OPENINGS, BOTH VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY, AND TO FORM AN EFFECTVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN SECTlON 12 — ELECTRICAL PERMITED, (ECC R403.3.2) WATER_HEATING. SYSTEN LY \\\\\\E‘\ﬂﬂ I m,

WHICH THE WORK IS TO BE DONE. STORIES AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ATTIC-ROOF SPACE. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED IN A SCHEMATIC NATURE, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DO ! AN . EAKA . : \\\ ,
16. AL COMPONENTS OF THE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BEST PRACTICES OF 2. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS, FURRED SPACES, AND PARALLEL OR STAGGERED ROWS OF ELECTRICAL PANEL LOAD CALCULATIONS AND DETERMINE. EXACT CIRGUITING PROR T0 START OF pRovECT, 1 AR HANDLER. AR HANDLERS SHALL HAVE A MANUFACTURER'S DESICNATION FOR AN AR LEAKAGE OF | 5 ~GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 2.0 EF ELECTRIC SERVICE WATER-HEATING DEECTOR: CARBON MONOXE S RPINE DAKX \\\ 3V A /? ///
NOT GREATER THAN 2 PERCENT OF THE DESIGN AIRFLOW RATE WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH S /<y 2,
THE PARTICULAR TRADE. BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK, EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE WORK STUDS, PROVIDE FIRE BLOCKING VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CIRCUIT DIAGRAM TO THE LOCAL AUTHORITY IF REQUIRED ASHRAE 193. (IECC R403.3.2.1) SYSTEM. @ DED N & ) Z
; : 32, DETECTCR: HEAT &= RECEPIALE: DEDICATED DURLEX N Z
PERFORMED BY OTHERS TO WHICH HIS WORK ADJOINS OR IS APPLIED AND WILL REPORT IN WRITING TO INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 10, OR REQUESTED. 92 DUCTS SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED TO DETERMINE AR LEAKAGE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING 3. GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 0.4 SOLAR FRACTION SOLAR WATER—HEATING A =z
THE ARCHITECT ANY CONDITIONS THAT WILL PREVENT SATISFACTORY ACCOMPLISHMENT OF HIS CONTRACT. 3. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT 2. PROVIDE NEW 200 AMPERE SINGLE PHASE UNDERGROUND SERVICE WITH ONE 200-AMPERE PANEL WITH METHODS, ETHER ROUGH-IN TEST OR POST CONSTRUCTION TEST PER IECC RA033.3 AND A SINED | SYSTEM OEECTR: IO 5 RCEPILE: CROND FALT NTRRLET = = MCHAEL A BUHR - o=
FAILURE TO NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER OF DEFICIENCIES OR FAULTS SHALL CONSTITUTE SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, AND COVE CEILINGS 40 POLE SPACES (MlN) AND MAIN SHUT OFF. PROVIDE BREAKERS AS REQUIRED. WRITTEN ’REPORT OF THE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE LOCAL AUTllldeTY A ’ = =
ACCEPTANCE THEREOF AND WAIVER OF ANY CLAIMS FOR IT UNSUITABILITY. 4. IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. 21. A MINIMUM OF 10% OF THE ELECTRIC PANEL SPACE SHOULD BE LEFT OPEN FOR FUTURE EXPANSION. DTS AND AR _HANDLERS ARE_LOCATEDINSIDE_THECONDITIGNED—SPACE. - THEN-NG-TESTIS EXHLST FAN (REID G OF FAY WOF! RECEPIALE: WATER-PROOF GROLND FALT = 001-015688 =

17 ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE USED AND INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 4.1, ENCLOSED SPACES UNDER STAIRS THAT IS ACCESSED BY A DOOR OR ACCESS PANEL SHALL HAVE THE 22, EVERY CIRCUT ON THE ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LEGIBLY IDENTIFED AS TO TS CLEAR, EVIDENT, AND REQURED—(1E6C.R4633.3) ’ PER R408.2.4: THE THERMAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SHALL MEET ONE OF THE 80 CFM INTERRUPT WITH IN USE COVR Z d}\ {,) S
INSTRUCTIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.  THIS INCLUDES VERIFYING ALL ROUGH OPENINGS, CLEARANCES, WALLS, UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH J5 SPECIFIC PURPOSE/USE. THE IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE INCLUDED WITHIN THE DOOR OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL. ’ NG . . FOLLOWING EFFICIENCIES: EXHALST FAN & LIGHT (REGID OFM OF FAN - DUPLEX RECESSED 4 S
ATTACHMENT LOCATIONS, MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS, FINISHING, ETC. PRIOR TO GYPSUM BOARD. (PER IRC R302.7) 2.3, MANTAN 36" DEPTH X 30" WIDTH x 78" HEIGHT MN. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IN FRONT OF ELECTRICAL PANEL gEC:]ANSLJIE:]I:E[)SY'[SgEX h:)llz:uﬁMCﬁ)F;Ail})E 8ECEA|;§B|2§)FLUIDS ABOVE 105" F OR LESS THAN 55 F SHALL 1. 100% OF DUCTS AND AIR HANDLERS LOCATED ENTIRELY WITHIN THE 80 CFM (re ) = RECEPILE Rl N CALNG //// 0 F \\_ \\\\\
FRAMING AND AGAIN PRIOR TO INSTALL TO ASSURE PRODUCTS ARE INSTALLED PROPERLY. 5. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CABLES, AND WIRES AT CEILNG AND FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN 24 FLECTRICAL PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED A MNMUM OF 50" FROM SUMP PIT. AL CROWATNG SERVCE HOT WATER PG SHALL B INGULATED T0 A MMM OF 23 T A READLLY BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE @ JUNCTON BOX (PONER CONNECTION) 5 FECPTALE DUPLEX RECESED IN FLOCR W/ERASS /// il \\\\\

18.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DEFEND AND HOLD HARMLESS THE ARCHITECT AND THE ARCHITECT'S APPROVED MATERIAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME AND PRODUCTS OF COMBUSTION. 3. ALL WIRE TO BE COPPER WIRE THROUGHOUT AND INSTALLED IN METAL CONDUI. ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN THE SYSTEM IS NOT N OOMER UNO.

CONSULTANTS, THEIR RESPECTIVE SUB CONSULTANTS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, MEMBERS, EMPLOYEES AND 6. FIRE BLOCKING MATERAL SHALL CONSIST OF 2x LUMBER, (2) LAYERS OF 1x LUMBER WITH BROKEN LAP 4 WEIGHT OF WRING, CONDUTS, EIC. MUST BE. SUPPORTED FROM THE STRUCTURE, INDEPENDENT FROM ANY N USE. (ECC RAG3S.1) 2. 100% OF DUCTLESS THERMAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM OR HYDRONIC THERMALY ~ ~SH o5 are recesse oy A RCPIKLE DUFLEX WTH O LEG SHTHD
AGENTS FROM AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL DAMAGES, LIABILITIES OR COSTS, INCLUDING REASONABLE JOINTS, (1) LAYER OF 2%4," (MIN) WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, (1) SUSPENDED CEILINGS. HWHOLE=HOUSE MEbI:LAl\iICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM: DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL
ATTORNEY'S FEES AND DEFENSE COSTS, TO THE EXTENT ARISING OUT OF THE NEGLIGENT PERFORMANCE LAYER OF 3" (MIN) PARTICLE BOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED WITH SAME, J5" (MIN) GYPSUM BOARD, J%" 5. *ALL EQUIPMENT AND APPLIANCES, INCLUDING FURNACES, A/C UNITS, WATER HEATERS, WASHERS, 121 THE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2021 IECC AS ENVELOPE. O LGHT FIXTURE: RECESSED INCANDESCENT #: RECEPTACLE: QUADRUPLEX 04 292-9025 11-30-2026
OF THE WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR, THE CONTRACTOR'S SUBCONTRACTOR, OR ANYONE FOR WHOM THE CEMENT-BASED MILLBOARD, BATTS/BLANKETS OF MINERAL WOOL OR GLASS FIBER OR OTHER APPROVED DRYERS, RANGE HOODS, MICROWAVE OVENS, REFRIGERATORS, RANGES, DISHWASHERS, DISPOSALS, KITCHEN AMENDED BY THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, SECTION R403.6. 3. 100% OF DUCT THERMAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM LOCATED IN CONDITIONED DATED EXPIRES
CONTRACTOR IS LEGALLY LIABLE. THE INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATION UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH SHALL NOT MATERIALS INSTALLED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE SECURELY RETANED IN PLACE, OR CELLULOSE EXHAUST HOODS, ETC. SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION MANUAL (HAVE 12.2. THE WHOLE—HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF ONE OR MORE SUPPLY OR EXHAUST SPACE AS DEFINED BY SECTION R403.3.2 ﬁ} LIGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED ©  RECEPIOLE SWPRLEX |
BE LMITED BY A LIMITATION ON THE AMOUNT OR TYPE OF DAMAGES, COMPENSATION OR BENEFITS INSULATION INSTALLED AS TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E119 OR UP 263, FOR THE SPECIFIC COPY ON SITE AT TIME OF ROUGH INSPECTION) AND COMPLY WITH LOCAL AUTHORITY CODES. FANS OR A COMBINATION OF SUCH, AND ASSOCIATED DUCTS AND CONTROLS. LOCAL EXHAUST OR o p
PAYABLE BY OR FOR THE CONTRACTOR OR A SUBCONTRACTOR UNDER WORKERS' OR WORKMEN'S APPLICATION. 6. PROVIDE ELECTRIC POWER TO SUMP PUMPS AND SEWAGE EJECTOR PIT AS REQUIRED. SUPPLY FANS ARE PERMITTED TO SERVE SUCH A SYSTEM. OUTDOOR AR DUCTS CONNECTED TO THE ) 'C:D' LIGHT FIXTURE: PENDENT MOUNTED — 7 SWITCH WIRING
COMPENSATION ACTS, DISKBILTY BENEFTT ACTS OR OTHER EMPLOYEE BENEFIT ACTS. THE CONTRACTOR  SECTION 8 — MOISTURE /THERMAL CONTROL 7. ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN KITCHENS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING RETURN SIDE OF AN AR HANDLER SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO PROVIDE SUPPLY VENTILATION. PER R408.2.5: THE MEASURED AR LEAKAGE RATE SHALL BE LESS THAN OR
SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO INDEMNIFY ANY PARTY FOR THAT PARTY'S OWN NEGLIGENCE. ; SEE SECTON 14 < LECC. 42, PUANS AND WALL SECTIONS FOR NSULATION REQUREMENTS ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, 12.3. THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CONTROLS THAT EQUAL TO 3.0 ACH50, WITH EITHER AN ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR (ERV) -¢pc LIGHT FIXTURE: SURFACE MOUNTED PULL CHAIN o WALL SWITCH
_ . SEE SECTION 14 - LECC. §2, : CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS, OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH AN ENABLE MANUAL OVERRIDE. ’
SECTION 2 — EXCAVATION/SITE CLEARING 2. ALLINSULATION SHALL BE PER BULDER'S SPECIFCATIONS AND AT A MNMUM, AS ALLOWED BY CODE. JROH FAULT GRCUT INTERRUPTER. GiEC 210.12) 1.4 WHEN THE AR INFILIRATION RATE OF A BULDING OR DWELLNG UNT IS 3 AR chawces per Hour | OR HEAT RECOVERY VENTILATOR (HRV) INSTALLED. MINIMUM HRV AND ERV <3 WALL SWITCH: 3-WIRE (F 4, 4-WRRE) SEE SURVEY OR CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION
1. SITE EXCAVATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIVIL DRAWINGS THAT WERE REVIEWED AND APPROVED 3. PROVIDE A VAPOR BARRIER ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 8. ALL 125-VOLT 15A & 20A OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER RESISTANT. OR LESS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IECC R402.4.1.2, THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED REQUIREMENTS, MEASURED AT THE LOWEST TESTED NET SUPPLY AIRFLOW,
%CLTTEE(;-T()%%F:#QHS?&KNIﬁgN/TKmCl?JRRTII%RR%??T(T ALL DEVIATIONS FROM DOCUMENTS TO THE 4. ALL GAPS AND SPACES AROUND EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES AND ALL HOLES PENETRATING 9. PROVIDE DISCONNECTING MEANS AS REQUIRED BY CODE FOR FIXED APPLIANCES, INCLUDING FURNACES & WITH VENTILATION THAT MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF IECC R403.6, SHALL BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 75% SENSIBLE RECOVERY EFFICIENCY CERTIFICATION OF THE DRAWINGS
' INTO UNHEATED SPACES SHALL RECEIVE SAME INSULATION AS SURROUNDING AREA. DISHWASHER. 12.5. THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTILATION THAT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

SECTION 3 — CONCRETE 5. PROVIDE VENT CHUTES AT ROOF EAVES TO MANTAN AR SPACE AT EAVE OR ALONG ENTIRE ROOF 10, EACH FLOOR SHALL BE CIRCUITED SEPARATELY. RC OR I, A5 APPLCAELE, OR WTH OTHER APPROVED NEAS OF VENTLATON. ANY 0UDooR AR | (SRC) LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 1.1 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE PER WATT 7 THS NVBER DESIAATON TED TO A SYVEOL SNFES THT THE FOAUFE T0 B MOWIED AT A sFEDC Haar (v | DY SIGNING AND SEAUNG THESE DRAWNGS, | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE FLANS WERE PREPARED S

T ALL CONCRETE T0 BE NIXED & PLACED N ACCORDANCE WITH AC. STANDARDS, BULDING CODE RAFTER AT LOCATIONS WHERE CEILNG DOES NOT HAVE ATIC SPACE ABOVE 1. INTERIOR & EXTERIOR GARAGE APPLICATIONS SHALL BE CIRCUTED SEPARATELY. INTAKES AND EXHAUSTS SHALL HAVE AUTOMATIC OR GRAVTY DAVPERS THAT CLOSE WHEN THE (0.03 M3/MIN/WATT) AND SHALL NOT USE RECIRCULATION AS A DEFROST INCHES) ABOVE THE FINSHED FLOGR _ MEESUREWENT IS TO CENTERUNE OF THE FIXTRE. I NO NUMEER IS GVEN, UNDER MY PERSONAL SUPERVISION AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF COMPLY WITH &
REQUREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE AND ASTM CI50. 6. sPHRS\/ITﬁmeE:;sﬁL E’BPPRSEAFB AELQLU’;LE)A;SU'LEE)':}GESWR&F;TE bfgf:’g”;ﬁg‘ﬁﬂ%%dg“&#ﬁ“” AFTER 12, OUTLETS (NEC 210.52, A) . I\r/mgﬂlgg TS(;(SJFE{gWIgE Nv?; OSEE%ZE. égg&bﬁgﬁi.%ﬂmw T STRATEGY. IN ADDITION, THE ERV SHALL BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 50% THEN THE FIXTURE TO BE MOLNTED AT A STANDARD BLILDING PRACTCE. HEIGHT A\D MUST MEET AL APPLCSLE O0ES. | THE AOCESSIRLITY STANDARDS OF THE STATE. OF ILLINOIS AND COMPLY WITH THE ORDINANCES OF: S Ll

2. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY ASSUMED TO BE 3,000 PSF. I . ) ; , 12.1. SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EVERY HABITABLE ROOM SUCH THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY A, - LATENT RECOVERY/MOISTURE TRANSFER (LRMT). |

91 SOLS-REPORT-PROVIBED-BY-_OTHERS: ggr;:;gtme sTA/;EPROVED TAPE. EXTEND BUILDING WRAP INTO JAMBS OF OPENINGS AND SEAL ALONG THE FLOOR LINE OF ANY WALL SPACE IS NO MORE THE &' FROM AN OUTLET. A WALL SPACE REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE BELOW. (IECC R403.6.1), EXCEPT WHERE AN AR HANDLER THAT IS INTEGRAL / (LRWT) 2018 ECC NOTE 2019-12 CITY_OF NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS NOEX 2019-12 =S %

3. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE . SHALL BE INCLUDE ANY WALL 2° OR LONGER, INCLUDING AROUND CORNERS, AND UNBROKEN ALONG TO TESTED AND LISTED HVAC EQUIPMENT IS USED TO PROVIDE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL =

3.1 ALL CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI EXCEPT, 7. INSTALL FLASHING AS REQUIRED TO MAKE BUILDING WEATHER-TIGHT, INCLUDING ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, THE FLOOR LINE BY A DOOR OR SIMILAR OPENING. FIREPLACES AND FIXED CABINETS. FLOOR OUTLETS VENTILATION, THE AIR HANDLER SHALL BE POWERED BY AN ELECTRONICALLY COMMUTATED MOTOR. ABB R EVIATIO NS M ECHAN ICAL/ PLU M BI N G SYM BOLS CO DES fO r NAP E RVI LLE ILLI N OIS < %
32 EXTERIOR PORCHES, STEPS & WALKS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL ROOF-WALL INTERSECTIONS, WALL OPENINGS, ETC., MAKING SURE ALL FLASHING LAPS, JOINTS, AND (F ANY) 18" OR MORE DO NOT COUNT TOWARDS ANY REQUIRED OUTLET 12.2. (TABLE R403.6.1) WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY: § VR R N CONSRUCTION PrL—— 2 oS K LN ALL WORK IS TO CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES: %) =
ATTAN A MINIMUM OF 3500 PSI SEAMS AREA PERMANENTLY WATER-TIGHT AND WEATHER-PROOF. CONCEAL FASTENERS WHERE POSSIBLE. ) : FAN LOCATION MIN AR FLOW MINIM_EFFICACY MAX AR FLOW 157 ARST a JOST/STS 8 b
- 12.2. ANY HALLWAY LONGER THAN 10’ IN LENGTH, MEASURED ALONG CENTER OF HALLWAY, SHALL REQUIRE /i 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) W/AMENDMENTS o
3.3, ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, INCLUDING DURING CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SEPARATE NON-COMPATIBLE METALS OR CORROSIVE SUBSTRATES WITH A COATING OF ASPHALT MASTIC HRV OR ERV ANY 1.2 CFM/WATT ANY N SOND B POUND olo
3, , , OR OTHER PERMANENT SEPARATION AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. . @GS CONECTION WTH SHUT-CFF VAME SIS FRUST PROOF HOSE BEB =
OF 5% AND A MAXIMUM OF 7% AIR ENTRAINED. . 12.3. FOYERS, NOT PART OF A HALLWAY AND WITH AN ARFA GREATER THAN 60 SF SHALL HAVE OUTLET RANGE HOODS ANY 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY NF ABOVE FINSHD FLOOR T LAUNDRY TUB 2018 INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE (|PMC) W/AMENDMENTS S
34, PLEASE NOTE THAT IRC TABLE R402.2 ALLOWS SOME CONCRETE TO BE 2500 PSI, BUT THIS 8. CAULK AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AS NECESSARY. WEATHER-STRIP EXTERIOR DOORS, WINDOWS, EXHAUST ~ LOG ATEE) IN EACH WALL SPACE 3' OR MORE IN WIDTH. (NEC 210.52.) IN=LINE FAN ANY 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY N ABOVE SUB FLOOR M LAMNATED VENEER LUMBER 2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (”:C) W / AMENDMENTS — | 2
ARCHITECT PREFERS A MINIMUM REQUIREMENT FOR CONCRETE IS AS NOTED ABOVE. FANS, ETC. WHERE ANCHORS, ETC., PENETRATE FLASHING, FILL WITH SEALER TO ENSURE A WATERTIGHT - s ) B/FLUSH  BOTTOM FLUSH MAX MAIMUM =| @
CONDITION. 124 AL 220 VOLT APPLANCES SHALL HAVE A 4-PRONG CONFIGURATION, VERIFY WITH SELECTED APPLIANCE. BATHROOM, UTILITY RM 10 1.4 CFM/WATT <90 2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE W/AMENDMENTS E L
& AL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE POURED CONTINUOUSLY WHENEVER POSSIBLE. : 13, GROUND FAULT PROTECTED OUTLETS (NEC 2108, A) BATHROOM, UTILTY RM 90 2.8 CFM/WATT ANY B0 BOMOMCF W a =
5. PROVIDE CONCRETE CONTROL JOINTS RADIATING OUT FROM ALL INTERIOR STEEL COLUMNS & AS 9. PROVIDE ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRAIN TO GRADE. SEE BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. : o : ' B0 BOND M MOUNT/MOUNTED 2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE W/AMENDMENTS &=
13.1. ALL UNFINISHED BASEMENTS OR CRAWL SPACES AT OR BELOW GRADE AND DOES NOT INCLUDED 12.3. THE WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE OUTDOOR AIR AT A CONTINUOUS 1 &
REQUIRED IN ALL LARGE POUR BASEMENT, GARACE d: DRIVEWAY SLABS, APPROX. 20 FT EACH WAT. 10 INSTALL 0F D e SHED AT Ve, JALLEYS AND AROUND: CHINEY O PREVENT ICE DAY, FINISHED BASEMENT SPACES, SHALL BE 125-VOLT, SNGLE PHASE, 15A & 20A GF| PROJECTED RATE OF NOT LESS THAN THAT DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC TABLE M1505.43(1) (IECC BT e R STRUCTURAL SYMBOLS 2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE W/AMENDMENTS -

6. NO CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED WHEN THERE IS EXCESSVE OR STANDING WATER OR WHEN THE ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. OUTLETS : —VOLT, : 4 o8 CBNET(S) o OFRHEND I
TEMPERATURE OF THE SURROUNDING AR IS LESS THAN 40 DEGREES F (WITHOUT CHEMICAL ADDITIVES). SEE TYPICAL WALL SECTION OR ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICAL SHINGLES 132, AL BAFROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE GFl PROTEGTED AND BE 204 DEDCATED. (NEC 210.11.63) RA03.6 & IRC M1505). THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.5(1) oM QUBC FEET PER MNUEE KT POOKET —T— . __ SIRUCIURAL BEAM/HEADER 2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) W/AMENDMENTS
DO NOT USE ANY ADDITNVES WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. ALL FORMS, GROUND & SECHQN 9 — DOORS & WINDOWS 133 ALL CARAGE OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE ONE FOR EACH CAR SPACE. FLOOR NUMBER OF BEDROOMS (ARFLOW IN CFM) ] CELNG JasT R PAR (SIZE AS NOTED) 2018 LIFE SAFETY CODE W/AMENDMENTS 9|0
OTHER MATERIALS WITH WHICH CONCRETE WILL COME INTO CONTACT SHALL BE FREE OF FROST BEFORE - : (NsF) 01 2-5 4-5 6-7 >] ac NG RO RVOE AD DSPOE ES====J\TERIOR FRAMED STUD BEARING WALL m  /ooD POST (BLOCK SOLID UNDER TO sS|s|,
POURING. PROTECT THE CONCRETE & SOL FROM FREEZNG & HEAT SHALL BE PROVIDED IF NEEDED. INSTALL WINDOWS AND DOORS PER WANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. 13.4. GARAGE DOOR OPENER OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. <1500 BT T 60— 5 o | ® CASED OPENNG RR  ROVOE AD RONSIAL FRAMING, STEEL OR FND BELOW) CURRENT  ILLINOIS ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC) W/AMENDMENTS R =
BACKFILL CAN OCCUR. 3. ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE DOUBLE-GLAZED INSULATED GLASS PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SEE ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEC. 3001-4500 —66— —5— 90 —405— —420— or CARPET / CARPETING RIR  REFRGERATR INSULATION CURRENT  STATE OF ILLINOIS PLUMBING CODE (IL-PC) W/AMENDMENTS <+ [ b

8. DO NOT BACKFILL FOUNDATION WALLS UNTIL CONCRETE HAS CURED FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS. PROVIDE SECTION 14 = LECC., #2.2 & $2.3 THE MAXIMUM THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE U-FACTOR. 13.6. ANY QUILET WITHIN 6 OF THE OUTSIDE EDGE OF THE SINK. 45016000 —75— —90— —H05— —H20— - | T CERMC TILE 0 REURE 2010 F.l_FRAMING NOTE:  JOIST SIZE/TYPE S|
BRACING AS REQUIRED TO FOUNDATION WALLS DURING BACKFILL. 4. PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS: 13.7. ANY OUTLET IN A LAUNDRY AREA, INCLUDING WASHER & DRYER, SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED AND AT 60017508 —80— —405— —420— —35— —450— D DEEP / DEPTH RCD  REQRD @ 16' 0C. JOIST SPACING/NOTE CURRENT  STATE OF ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE W/AMENDMENTS

9. AT ALL STOOPS, PORCHES PATIOS AND GARAGE AREAS, BACKFILL WITH COMPACTED FILL PER BUILDER'S 41, FOR ANY WINDOW LOCATED WITHIN A 24” ARC OF A DOOR JAMB IN THE CLOSED POSITION AND LEAST ONE DEDICATED 20A OUTLET FOR WASHER/DRYER. (NEC 210.11.C.2) >7566 —H5— —26- —35— —150— —65— % %TED g 'fglmﬂ* OPEN'? CURRENT NAPERVILLE BUILDING & ZONING ORDINANCE
SPECIFIED BACKFILL MATERIAL AND AS ALLOWED PER LOCAL AUTHORITY. BOTTOM EDGE OF GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60° AFF. 13.8. AL EXTERIOR OUTLETS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED WITH WATER PROOF IN USE COVER. 12:4. THE WHOLE-HOUSE WECHANICAL VENTILTON SYSTEM 1S PERMITED TO OPERATE INTERMITENTLY WHERE | D23 . R wm A ABBREVIATION FOR CODE IS IN PARENTHESIS (XX).

10.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL PERIMETER DRAIN TILE. 4.2. FOR ANY WINDOW THAT MEETS ALL THE FOLLOWING; THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE IS 14, KITCHEN QUILETS (NEC 21052, B, 3) THE SYSTEM HAS CONTROLS THAT ENABLE OPERATION FOR NOT LESS THAN 25% OF EACH 4-HOUR 0 DEG lch %ST(S'S)OSL ™ MR

101, THE DRAN TILE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF ALL BASEMENT FOOTINGS AND AROUND LARGER THAN 9 SF; THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZNG IS LESS THAN 18" AFF; THE TOPE EDGE OF  141. ALL KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS TO BE GFI PROTECTED AND PROVIDE AT LEAST (2)20A CRCUITS. SEGMENT AND THE VENTILATION RATE. PRESCRIBED N TABLE DIRECTLY ABOVE OR RC TABLE N DO S SOURE FEET / SOLARE FOOT ZONING REQUIREMENTS: r
THE OUTSIDE PERIMETER OF CRAWL SPACES. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S SPLICES, CORNERS AND TEES THE GLAZING IS MORE THAN 36° AFF; & A WALKING SURFACE IS WTHIN 36" HORIZONALLY AND N A (NEC 210.11..1) M1505.4.3(1) IS WULTIPLIED BY THE FACTOR DETERWMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE MISOS.432). | oy powem N SR SYMBOLS ©
AS REQUIRED. THE DRAIN TILE SHALL BE 4” PERFORATED FLEXIBLE PVC PIPE IN SLEEVE, BEDDED ON STRAIGHT LINE. 14.2. AL KITCHEN CSJUNTERTOP OUTLETS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT ALONG THE WALL LINE IS THE FOLLOWING IS TABLE IRC TABLE M1505.4.3(1) /LR ELEVATON L ST DESCRIPTION REQUIRED ACTUAL 8
2"WASHED GRAVED, PLACED ON THE SIDE OF THE FOOTING, COVERED WITH 12"WASHED GRAVEL TO A 4.3.  FOR ANY WINDOW WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THEN 36" ABOVE MORE THEN 24" FROM AN OUTLET, EDGE OF APPLIANCE OR EDGE OF COUNTERTOP. RUN-TME % IN EACH B0 BERY OTHR SRU  SRUCTRE / SRUCTRAL (X} KEY NOTE - SEE ASSOCIATED NUMBERS ZONING USE R2 LT >
POINT NOT LESS THAN 3" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE FOOTING. THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60" OF THE STARS, LANDINGS AND RAMPS 143 ANY COUNTERTOP LARGER THAN 24°X12” SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. A=HOUR SFGHENT 2% 33% S0z 66% JS% 100% P ELECIRC PHEL FRONT YARD SETBACK 3 4270% (EXISTING) e}
' ' MULTIPLICATION FACTOR 4 3 2 15 13 10 TR TOP ALSH CORNER YARD SETBACK 15 4.30't (EXISTING) 0
10.2. PROVIDE WINDOW WELL DRAINS, WHICH SHALL BE 4" PVC IN SLEEVE CONNECTED TO THE FOOTING 4.4, FOR ANY WINDOW AT A BATHTUB OR SHOWER WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS 14.4. ANY KITCHEN PENINSULA OR ISLAND SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET. 13, WANUAL J&S: HEATING AND COOLNG EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SZED IN ACCORDANCE. WITH ACCA HANUAL ] EQUAL 17 ™ OF , , 30 — S
" " 145, KITCHEN ISLANDS AND PENINSULAS WITH A SINK SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OUTLET INSTALLED ON - ZMANUAL Jao: X BXST / EXISTING SIDE YARD SETBACK 6'/TOTAL 16 380+ (EXISTING) D= o
DRAIN BY MEANS OF A PVC TEE. THE TOP END OF THE DRAIN PIPE SHALL BE LOCATED A MINIMUM LESS THAN 60" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60" MEASURED S BASED ON BUILDING LOADS CALCULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCA WANUAL J OR OTHER APPRVED | o o TP TEMPERED/TEMPERED GLASS REAR YARD SETBACK ok 57474 = Q
OF 3"BELOW THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW FRAME AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PVC GRATE. THE HORIZONTALLY FROM THE EDGE OF THE BATH WATER OR SHOWER EDGE. EACH SIDE OF THE SINK. w TYACA / TYPICALLY : S - [7p)
146, ALL RECEPTACLES PLACED ABOVE COUNTERTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE LONG DIMENSION OF THE PLATE HEATING AND COOLING CALCULATION METHODOLOGIES. NEW OR REPLACEMENT HEATING AND COOLING R FLOOR JOIST(S) BUILDING COVERAGE 35% 24.05% (1,692¢ SF.) L5
WELL SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A COARSE STONE TO A LEVEL ADEQUATE TO COVER THE GRATE. 5 ALL FORFSS WINDOW: SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5.7 SF. OF CLEAR OPENING (EXCEPT GRADE LEVEL WINDOWS WHICH " FORIONTAL UNESS OTVERNSE NOTED EQUIPHENT SHALL HAVE AN EFFICIENCY RATING EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN THE MININUM REQURED BY | g e N0 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE 0T COVERAGE \h N/n c 2 — I_l_J

11, RENFORCE THE FOUNDATION WALLS AS NOTED ON THE DRAWNGS. REBAR SHALL HAVE A MINMUM OF 2° CAN HAVE 5.0 SF) AND HAVE A MINMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20" AND A MINMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24” AND THE 147, ANY DISHWASHER SHALL BE. GFI PROTECTED. FEDERAL LAW FOR THE GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION WHERE THE EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED. (ECC R403.7) AD | RD FOUNDATION @ VANTY FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) N/A N/A S = - o
CONCRETE COVER. REINFORCE THE FOOTINGS WITH #5 REBARS EXTENDING 18" EACH WAY WHEREVER TOP OF THE SILL CAN NOT BE ANY MORE THAN 44” ABOVE THE FLOOR. SEE SECTION 3 — CONCRETE #15 FOR 15. ALL GFl QUTLETS SHALL BE LE.D. TYPE. A WRITTEN COPY OF THE SIZING FOR THE EQUIPMENT SHALL BE PROVIDE TO BUILDING DEPARTMENT. P FROST PROOF W WII/WD[H MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (R'DGE) 40’ 2300’i (ADD'T'ON) - ) -E
THE FOOTING SPANS OVER TRENCHES. ALL REBAR SHALL BE PER ASTM AB15-GRADE 60 AND WELD BASENENT EGRESS WINDOW. 16, AL BATHROOM OUTLETS, SWITCHES, LIGHT FIXTURES, & FANS SHALL BE GFI PROTECTED. SECTION 15 — ATTIC & CRAWL ACCESS R FALE RFTER(S) W Wi MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (MEAN) 3 17.17'+ (ADDITION) D S e
WIRE REINFORCING SHALL BE PER ASTM A185. 6. WINDOW SILLS: WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE THAN 72" ABOVE THE FINISHED 17. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES OVER TUBS & SHOWERS SHALL BE WATER & VAPOR PROOF AND RATED FOR WET T FEET / FoOT W AD DRR MAXIMUM EAVE HEIGHT N/A N/A o Q- T ©

12. ALL COPPER PIPING WITHIN ANY CONCRETE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A CODE APPROVED MATERIAL. GRADE OR STRUCTURE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE LOWEST PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING LOCATIONS. 1. ATTIC ACCESS: X G GG WSHR LOT AREA = 7,034+ SF. (REFER T CML DRAWINGS) .9 O = 5o

3. FINISH CONCRETE AS FOLLOWS: VERTICAL EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS BY REMOVING FINS AND FILL ALL OF THE WINDOW SILL SHALL BE AT LEAST 24" AFF ON THE INSIDE OF THE BUILDING. IF THE CLEAR OPENING IS 18, ALL CEILING LIGHT BOXES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING CEIING FANS. 1.1, PROVIDE A 23”X30 MIN ATTIC ACCESS PANEL TO ANY ATTIC SPACE THAT IS 30 SF OR LARGER WITH GAL GALLON m/ﬂo Wm - , o = = 033 a =z
HOLES; EXTERIOR WALKS AND STOOPS WITH BROOM FINISH; AND INTERIOR SLABS WITH TROWEL FINISH. LESS THAN 24°, THEN A WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICE (WO.C.D.) COMPLYNG WITH ASTM F2090, SHALL BE 19, PROVIDE ALL APPROPRIATE CONNECTIONS AND POWER FOR THE CONNECTION OF THE APPLIANCES, AT LEAST 30" HEAD CLEARANCE MEASURED FROM TOP OF JOISTS TO BOTTOM OF STRUCTURE ABOVE. | eR/Gr0  GROLND FALLT INTERRUPT " iigaiced S s . §
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDED ON THE WINDOW. ~ THE WO.CID. SHALL ALLOW THE WINDOW TO OPEN NO MORE THAN WHAT WOULD MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, AND PLUMBING EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE WITH THE OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS. (IRC 807) ACCESS MAY BE PROVIDED FRON A FLOOR, WALL OR CEILING GP  GFIM P S

SECTlON 4 — MASONRY NOT ALLOW A 4" SPHERE TO PASS THRU, BUT AFTER THE CONTROL DEVCE S RELEASED, IT WOULD ALLOW THE SEE BULLDER SPECFICATIONS FOR LIST OF APPLIANCES TO BE HOOKED UP. 12 ACCESS DOORS FROM CONDIONED SPACES T0. NCONDITONED SPACES SUCH 45 ATICS KD CRAIL | 08 e <o = =
ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE "MASONRY TECHNICAL NOTES” BY WINDOW TO FULLY OPEN. 20.  ALL CLOSET LIGHTS SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE CEILING ABOVE THE DOOR AND IS A MINIMUM OF 18 oM THE SURROUNDING SURF:\CES ACCESS THAT PREVENTS DAMAGINGQOR COMPRESSING THE H HH » (-'/—) g— % ()
THE "MASONRY ADMSORY COUNCIL’; INCLUDING TS HOT AND COLD WEATHER PROCEDURES. B e Lt o) AN ASUTED O A S , INSULATION SHALL BE. PROVIDED T0' ALL EQUIPNENT. WHERE LOOSE=FILL INSULATION IS INSTALLED, A | T HIGHT « o 2 LL

2. THE OWNER SHALL SELECT BRICK. STONE, AND MORTAR PRIOR TO STARTING FROM CONTRACTOR 8. COMMON WALL DOOR BETWEEN GARAGE AND LVING SPACE SHALL BE 20 MINUTE (MIN.) LABELED DOOR  21.  ALL DEVICES AND COVER PLATES TO BE PROVIDED PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. N g HiL HCH WATER LB ECEID 202405 ws et | B o < 5 O

” WOOD-FRAMED OR EQUIVALENT BAFFLE OR RETAINER SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT THE LEGEND 2024 —
SUPPLIED SAMPLES. THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A UNIT COST OF EACH AT TIME OF BID WITH SELF CLOSING HINGES AND SELF LATCHING, U.N.O. 22, ALL INTERIOR RECESSED INCANDESCENT ("CAN") DOWNLIGHTS SHALL BE RATED FOR USE WITH DIRECT o O
- : , LOOSE-FILL INSULATION FROM SPILLING INTO THE LIVING SPACE WHEN THE ATTIC ACCESS IS OPENED. - >
3. ALL MASONRY MATERIAL SHALL BE THOROUGHLY WET BEFORE LAID. MAINTAIN FRESHLY PLACED MASONRY 9. ALL DOORS & DOOR HARDWARE PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS. CONTACT TO INSULATION WITH TRIM RINGS AND BAFFLES. o
v THE BAFFLE OR RETAINER SHALL PROVIDE A PERMANENT MEANS OF MAINTAINING THE INSTALLED Pt o
AT MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 50 DEGREES F AFTER PLACING. 10 IF ANY DEAD BOLTS INSTALLED, THEY MUST BE THUMB TURN AT INSIDE, KEY AT OUTSIDE. 23, J§" METAL CONDUT SHALL BE RUN FROM WATER METER TO EXTERIOR OF BUILDING FOR THE WATER = ) o)
2 R-VALUE OF THE LOOSE-FILL INSULATION. - O
4. MASONRY VENEER SHALL BE JOINED TO FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH US 0.22 GAUGE CORROSION 11 PROVIDE JAMB EXTENSIONS FOR DOORS & WINDOWS LOCATED IN ALL WALLS THICKER THAN 2x4. VERIFY COMPANY'S REMOTE READER. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION IN THE FIELD WITH THE LOCAL BUILDING o O =
N H i 13, IF A VERTICAL DOOR IS PROVIDING ACCESS FROM CONDITIONED SPACES TO UNCONDITIONED SPACES ht =
RESISTANT 1" CORRUGATED METAL TIES SPACED A MINIMUM OF 24” HORIZONTALLY AND 16" VERTICALLY. WITH FLOOR PLAN WALL THICKNESS. AUTHORITY FOR READER LOCATION. THAT COMPLY WITH THE FENESTRATION REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 14-LE.C.C. m 2 .
TIES SHALL BE FIRMLY ATTACHED THROUGH SHEATHING TO FRAME CONSTRUCTION BEHIND. A MINIMUM SECTION 10 HVAC 24 PROVIDE DOOR BELL WITH ONE BUTTON AT FRONT DOOR. CRAWL ACCESS: PROVIDE 18"24” MINIMUM ACCESS PANEL. IF ACCESS IS FROM CONDITION SPACE TO o — |_|_J
g;AJ"”Né'R SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE BRICK VENEER AND THE SHEATHING ON THE WOOD ALL HEATING AND COOLING EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SZED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR USING MANUAL S & MANUAL J. gg W(mm 5?55 ADDIIONAL NOTES. UNCONDITIONED SPACE, THEN PROVIDE SAME INSULATION AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC ACCESS. b e I:_Il:J
: SEE SECTION 14 — IECC, #12 FOR MORE INFORVATION. - ot sl UR 18 FLL -

5. PROVIDE CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AND INSTALLED AT ALL SHELF ANGLES, LINTELS, LEDGES, 9 THE HEATING SYSTEM SMALL BE DESIGNED TO OPERATE AT 72 DEGREES F INSDE AT 4'—0ABOVE THE 27 SEE SECTION SECTION 17 — FINISHES, 1 & #2 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. SECTION 16 MISCELLANEOUS r7p)
OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS TO THE DOWNWARD FLOW OF WATER IN THE WALL, AND WHERE SHOWN ON " FLOOR WHEN T 1S —10 DEGREES OUTSIDE WITH A 15 MPH WIND. AND THE COOLING SYSTEM MUST 28 ELECTRICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO CENTER OF PLATE. ALL HEIGHTS SHOULD BE ~ !.  SEE DESIGN CRITERIA ON FIRST FLOOR PLAN. ~ Ll
DRAWINGS AND AS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A WEATHERPROOF RESULT. PROVIDE 70 DEGREES F COOLING WHEN THE OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE IS 95 DEGREES F. VERIFIED WITH BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS & COORDINATED WITH CABINET DESIGN & APPLIANCES. 2~21 PRE;CFTAOBR Y(ngﬁqggﬁglg) SFIJIELS(EETSSRT%DR:SO:%C ORANCE WTH UL127 8 |:|

> ﬁﬁiﬁ.ﬂé’ L?RSWHSELPﬁsf.ﬁofu[’gﬁﬁc’%”ﬁox"ggﬂ? ?)E ig&EgﬁRALOL”EEWEf@iEﬁFJEﬁ \\:,?;Ezovﬁu 3. HVAC SYSTEM SHALL BE PER BULDER'S SPECFICATIONS. i Pl o e 2.2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION MANUAL TO LOCAL —

‘ e ' 4. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AR FOR ALL FUEL GAS APPLIANCES INCLUDING DRYERS, FURNACES, WATER OUTLET ABOVE COUNTER 48" MAX. TELEPHONE JACK 15" MIN.
WITH A MINIMUM LENGTH OF 24”. TRM WICK FLUSH WITH OUTSIDE FACE OF WALL AFTER MORTAR HAS " " AUTHORITY AT TIME OF PERMIT AND HAVE THEM ON SITE AT TIME OF INSPECTIONS.
o : HEATERS, BOILERS, ETC. IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION G2407. THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOUVERED GARAGE OUTLET 48 TELEVISION JACK 15" MIN. LAUNDRY CHUTE (I ANY) SHALL HAVE SELF CLOSNG LD OR DOORS
, BASEMENT OUTLET 48" THERMOSTAT 54" > ‘
7 WASH AND CLEAN ALL BRICK AND STONE WITH A NONACDIC CLEANING. DOOR OR TWO AR TRANFER GRILLS (MINIMUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WITHIN 12 e . T s i WP “ SECTl ON 17 FINISHES ‘
8. GROUT SOLID AROUND ANYTHING THAT PROJECTS INTO MASONRY, INCLUDING AROUND ALL METAL FLUES OF THE FLOOR AND CEILING) ARE CODE COMPLIANT WASHER/OR \ DRAWN BY:
" LGHTING FIXTURES, ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLES. HOSE BIBBS. PIPES. ETC. TO CREATE A WATEREROOF 41, FOR ENCLOSED LAUNDRY OR FURNACE ROOM, THE INSTALLATION OF A FULL LOWERED DOOR OR TWO AR DISHWASHER WHIP  UNDER COUNTER WALL MOUNTED MICROWAVE 76 *ALL FINISHES PER BUILDER'S SPECIFICATIONS AND WILL SUPERCEDE ANY FINISHES NOTED ON THESE £AQ /HNP
BARRIER ' ' B TRANSFER GRILLS (MINIMUM 100 SQ IN OF FREE AREA EACH AND LOCATED WITHIN 12° OF THE FLOOR AND RANGE QUTLET 2" REFRIGERATOR OUTLET 4" DRAWINGS WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CODE REQUIRED FINISHES.
y . CEILING) ARE CODE COMPLIANT. SECTION 13 SMOKE & CO DETECTORS* 2. *VERFY LOCATION OF ALL LIGHT SWITCHES, OUTLETS, LIGHT FIXTURES, HOSE BIBBS, GAS CONNECTIONS,
9. |MASONRY FIREPLACE (IF ANY): .
P (F 5. PROVIDE A PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR EACH FURNACE/BOLER. - PROVDE A DT O SWOXE DEECTOR (50) 7 E1GH LEVEL, ONE N EXCH EEDROOU, AND ONE MST B APPLIANCES, SHOWER® HEADS, EXHAUST FANS, EXHALST HOODS, CELUING FANS, DRYER VENTS, FURNACES, WATER CHECKED BY:
6. ALL SUPPLY DUCTS IN ATTICS AND UN-HEATED SPACES SHALL BE SHEET METAL AND INSULATED, SEE : , ' HEATERS, BOILERS (I ANY), GENERATORS (IF ANY), ETC WITH BUILDER PRIOR TO ROUGH IN & INSTALLATION. MAB
02 SECTION 14 IECC. 1 e B 3. ADDRESS IDENTIFCATION SHALL BE LEGLE AND VISIBLE. FROM THE STREET FRONTING THE PROPERTY. ADORESS
7. ALL RETURN DUCTS SHALL BE IN SHEET METAL. USING STUD OR JOIST BAYS ARE NOT ALLOWED. o \ : NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL NOT BE SPELLED OUT.
93, 8 AL DUCTWORK JOISTS SHALL BE TAPED AS ALLOWED BY CODE TO PREVENT AR LEAKAGE. 2 PROVDE ONE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR (CO) WITHN 15' OF EVERY BEDROOM DOOR OPENIE. EACH CHARACTER SHALL BE 5° (MN) IN HEIGHT WITH A STROKE WDTH OF AT LEAST J5” AND HAVE A PROJECT NUMBER:
9. THE DUCTWORK IS TO RUN BETWEEN JOISTS AS MUCH AS POSSIBLE T0 KEEP THE BASEMENT CEIING As 21 THE CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR MAY BE BATIERY OPERATED OR HARDHIRED. CONTRASTING BACKEROUND (RC. R319) .
22. A COVBINTON SWOKE & CO DETECTOR CAN BE USED IN LIEU OF O ONLY DETECTORS.
CLEAN AS POSSIBLE. A U OF :
9.4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE, ALL CHWNEYS SHALL BE TOPPED WITH A CONCRETE CAP AS SHOWN oy 10 PROVIDE ONE OR MORE SUPPLY REGISTERS IN THE BASEMENT TO ENSURE A WARM FLOOR AND PREVENT 5 : ) ok SECTION 18 — NAPERV”‘LE NOTES 2412140
- ’ . FREEZING OF THE HOSE BIB. 1. THE FOLLOWING LOCAL NOTES IN THIS SECTION SHALL SUPERSEDE ANY NOTES THAT MIGHT CONTRADICT
THE ELEVATIONS. PROVIDE A MINIMUM 1” SLOPE FROM THE FLUE TILE TO THE EDGE OF THE :
CHNNEY.  THE CAP O BE HELD TIGHT To FLUE TLES ALL AROUND. AL FLUE TLES SHALL Recene |- PROVDE ANY NECESSARY ELECTRICAL AND GAS CONNECTIONS TO THE FURNACE, THERMOSTAT, ETC. ELSEWHERE IN THIS SET OF DRAWINGS.
x BEAD OF SLICON SEALANT AND PROJECT A MINMUM OF 4" ABOVE CAP 12 PROVIDE VENT TO EXTERIOR FOR NEW FURNACES AS REQUIRED AND AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. SECTION 14 - |.E.C.C. ( 2021 )* 2. DESIGN CRITERIA FOR CITY OF NAPERVILLE IS AS FOLLOWS: SHEET NUMBER:
. ' 13, gLLg(SJSRSB VENTS TO HAVE A MINMUM 1" CLEARANCE TO ALL COMBUSTIBLES AND TO BE FIRESTOPPED AT ™1 opoune CONPLANGE WITH THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, THS PROJECT WIL BE gggﬁ iNgaoiréiEmogt DESIGN CRITERIA | lhzdll-\élvlll\/;Lo&J DE7%|§N CRITERIA :
: CONSTRUCTED USING THE PRESCRIPTIVE. METHOD PER IECC R405 AND MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF IECC R4O1 = =
14, BATHROOM AND DRYER EXHAUST SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR WITH FLUSH CAPS AND THROUGH RD4. (ICC Re012)Z WIND DESIGN: | LATITUDE= 41
BACKDRAFT DAMPER, USING 4”CONTINUOUS SHEET METAL 1.1, A PASSING COMPLIANCE REPORT SUBMITTED WITH THE APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT SHALL SPEED (MPH)= 115 | WINTER HEATING= -1
SECTlON 5 — STFFEL 15 DXHAUST HOOD NOTE: INSTALL THE RANGE HOOD EXHAUST SYSTEM. INCLUDE ALL DUCTWORK (HARD PIPE INCLUDE THE BUILDING STREET ADDRESS, OR OTHER BUILDING SITE IDENTIFICATION, A STATEMENT TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS= NO | SUMMER COOLING= 91
ONLY), FLASHING, INSULATION, WEATHER-STRIPPING, BACKDRAFT DAMPER, ETC. AND EXHAUST DIRECTLY INDICATING THAT THE PROPOSED DESIGN COMPLIES WITH SECTION R405.3, AN INSPECTION CHECKLIST SPECIAL WIND REGION= NO | ALTITUDE CORRECTION FACTOR= 0
éhLR ':ATTREU_CFT:E?LN%TﬁisimﬁfRﬁ'gfIN:FT'B“:'EZGWLT;MFE';BR'CATOR5 STANDARD LEAD—FREE AND 70 THE EXTERIOR. DOCUMENTING THE BUILDING COMPONENT CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PROPOSED DESIGN AS INDICATED WINDBORNE DEBRIS ZONE= NO | INDOOR DESIGN TEMP.= 72 F MAX.
2. Al STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF ASTM AS FOLLOWS: W-SHAPES PER B rrﬂ|‘s S\ES &mmmm PPALST 1D TO FROIDE WAL OF 100 G (NERUTEND 40 400 B e s e SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGOR™= A | DESGN TEWP. COOLNG= 75" F M. )
: 0 a : ¢ : REFERENCE DESIGN AND THE PROPOSED DESIGN WITH USER INPUTS TO THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM: | HEATING TEMP. DIFFERENCE= 73 F
ASTM A992, CHANNELS, ANGLES, M-SHAPES, S-SHAPES, PLATES AND BARS PER ASTM A36, COLD 15.2. THE EXACT SIZE OF THE EXHAUST HOOD TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD WHEN APPLIANCES TO GENERATE THE RESULTS, A SITE-SPECIFIC ENERGY ANALYSIS REPORT THAT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH & .
FORMED HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS PER ASTM AS00, PIPE COLUMNS PER ASTM AS3, TYPE E OR S, FINALIZED. SECTION RA05.3 AND THE NAME OF THE INDIVIDUAL PERFORMING THE ANALYSIS AND GENERATING THE WEATHERING= SEVERE | COOLNG TEMP. DIFFERENCE= 16' F
GRADE B, Fy=36 KSI, AND HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTS, NUT, AND WASHERS PER ASTM A325 WITH )5 15.3. IN THE EVENT THAT THE HOOD EXHAUST IS GREATER THAN 400 CFM, THEN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT, & THE NAME AND VERSION OF THE COMPLIANCE SOFTWARE TOOL. FROST LINE DEPTH= 42 | WIND VELOCITY HEATING= 8.4 MPH
DIAMETER MINIMUM, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE MAKEUP AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE EXHAUST AR RATE. SUCH MAKE AR 2. *REFER TO FLOOR PLANS AND TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR INSULATION R-VALUE REQUIREMENTS. TERMITE= MODERATE TO HEAVY | WIND VELOCITY COOLING= 5.7 MPH OF 5 SHEETS
3. AL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED, DETAILED, AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC SPECIFICATIONS, SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A MEANS OF CLOSURE AND SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLED ~ 2.1.  CLIMATE ZONE 5 AND MARINE 4. WINTER DESIGN TEMP= —4' F | COINCIDENT WET BULB= 76
1 ? 3 4 5 6 7 © 2025 by Craftstone Architects, Inc.
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\X EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST 5.7 SF. OF CLEAR OPENING (EXCEPT GRADE o DIg<IE
5 SPARK ARRESTOR LEVEL WINDOWS WHICH CAN HAVE 5.0 SF) AND HAVE A MNIMUM CLEAR WIDTH OF 20° H S o9 2¢
cY SR CHMNEY CAP (SLOPED TO DRAN) AND A MINIMUM CLEAR HEIGHT OF 24" AND THE TOP OF THE SILL CAN NOT BE ANY - O © 53
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